

SC 184/2025

Order No. 05

Date:-30.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused.

Sole accused on court bail is absent by a petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 28-08-2025 for appearance of the accused and charge.

The accused person must remain present on the date fixed.

Prosecution is directed to present in court on the next date positively with CD.

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan