

SC 184/2025
CNR No. WBBD01-001437-2025
Present: Shri B. Chatterjee, ADJ, 1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 10
Date:-12.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1.
Sole accused person on bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.
Ld. P.P. in charge is present for the State.
No witness is turned up.
The case is adjourned today.
To 01.09.2026 for evidence of CSW 1.
Prosecution to take steps accordingly.
I.O. is directed to produce the witness on the date fixed.

D/C by me

ASJ(i/c)

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan (i/c)